LEGAL AD AND NOTICE TO BIDDERS CONTRACT NO. 2024-2M

All SEALED BIDS for the <u>UNDER BRIDGE INSPECTION PLATFORM</u> must be received by the Butler County Engineer's Office not later than 10:30 a.m. local time on Tuesday, November 19, 2024. All timely received SEALED BIDS will be publicly opened at approximately 10:45 a.m. on that date in the Main Conference Room at the Butler County Engineer's Office, 1921 Fairgrove Avenue, Hamilton, Ohio 45011-1965. Bids shall be made on forms available at the Office of the County Engineer. All bids will be available for public inspection within a reasonable time after being opened by the Butler County Engineer.

In accordance with Section 307.88 of the Ohio Revised Code, each bid must be accompanied by a certified check on a solvent bank or savings and loan association, cashier's check, irrevocable letter of credit or an acceptable bid bond in an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the bid, made payable to the Butler County Commissioners. The Legal Ad is posted in its entirety on the following website: http://classifieds.journalnews.com/legals/

Copies of the specifications and proposal forms, together with any further information desired, may be obtained by contacting the Butler County Engineer's Office, 1921 Fairgrove Avenue, Hamilton, Ohio 45011. The bid documents can be mailed or emailed upon request.

The Board of County Commissioners, Butler County, Ohio, reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, BUTLER COUNTY, OHIO

Cindy Carpenter, President Donald Dixon, Vice President T. C. Rogers, Member

ATTEST: Flora Butler, Clerk

Gregory J. Wilkens, P.E., P.S., Butler County Engineer

Publish 1 time: November 5, 2024 (Hamilton Journal) Website: November 5, 2024 through November 18, 2024

Type Specification: 6 POINT, SET SOLID

Please send 2 copies of Proof of Publication and Bill to: Butler

Butler County Engineer's Office 1921 Fairgrove Avenue Hamilton, Ohio 45011